Kasson Ambassador Scholarship Program Agreement

The Kasson Chamber of Commerce and the Kasson Ambassador Committee have developed guidelines to be followed by candidates and designated Ambassadors. Any candidate/designated Ambassador found to be in violation of the guidelines set forth in this policy faces the possibility of losing their designation and scholarship based on the Committee's decision.

- ➤ Candidates/designated Ambassadors MUST participate in community events and appearances throughout the entire calendar year. Festival in the Park is MANDATORY.
 - Candidate Interviews Mid-July 2019
 - Hall of Fame Dinner July 31, 2019, 6 9 p.m.
 - National Night Out August 6, 2019
 - Festival in the Park August 8 11, 2019 (see tentative schedule)
 - Care & Share Auction November 19, 2019, 4 8 p.m.
 - Christmas in Kasson December 7, 2019, 9 a.m. 1 p.m.
 - Festival Breakfast January (tbd), 2020, 7 11 a.m.
 - Easter Egg Hunt Saturday, April (tbd), 2020, 8 10:30 a.m.
 - Festival in the Park August 2020 (watch for schedule)
- ➤ Candidates/designated Ambassadors are requested to act in a manner that is right, fitting, and honorable at all times; striving to make good choices and be a positive role model to others. Improper or illegal activity will result in disqualification.
- ➤ Candidates/designated Ambassadors should radiate energy, vitality, and a respectable lifestyle; let their personality and friendliness shine; handle themselves with confidence; and, remember at all times, that they represent Kasson.
- > Choose tasteful, comfortable and appropriate attire for the ceremony.
- The shirt provided to candidates may be worn during other Kasson Ambassador Scholarship Program events with khaki or black dress pants, or a skirt. **Shirt Size:**
- ➤ Wear the sash at all appearances as a symbol of an honor. The sash will not be replaced if it is lost or damaged. (Please do not allow others to wear the sash.)
- ➤ In order to receive college scholarship money, designated Ambassadors will be required to submit a college transcript showing successful completion of one semester (12 credits or more) to the Kasson Chamber of Commerce. *Potential Sponsor:*
- ➤ Candidates/designated Ambassadors will respect and abide by decisions made by the Kasson Ambassador Committee, Kasson Chamber of Commerce, and the Festival in the Park Committee.
- ➤ Candidates/designated Ambassadors represent the future of Kasson. Be a good role model. Make good decisions. Promote the community. Learn. Grow. Have fun.

I have read, understand, and agree to the information set forth by the Kasson Ambassador Committee. I agree to follow the behavioral guidelines stated above. These guidelines are in effect from the date of signing through the closure of Festival in the Park 2020.

Kasson Ambassador Signature:	Date:
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date: